
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Strasburg-Franklin (A) A 12:00.00

1) MCKENZIE, Kylie 2) MINARD, Sierra

3) GOPP, Lilly 4) FRY, Aubrey

2 Newcomerstown (A) A 13:59.00

1) FISH, Jessie 2) HALSEY, Allison

3) HALSEY, Heather 4) SMITH, Maggie

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Newcomerstown (A) A 9:58.00

1) MCCOUN, Troy 2) WRIGHT, Trenton

3) FOSTER, Ethan 4) SHEPHERD, Grahm

2 Ridgewood (A) A NT

1) PENCE, Tommy 2) DOTSON, Taven

3) SALMON, Ayden 4) ART, Chris

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

4 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 18.70

5 MINARD, Sierra Strasburg-Franklin 22.40

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

2 HUTCHISON, Caden Strasburg-Franklin 19.80

3 FENN, Carter Ridgewood 18.00

4 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 17.00

5 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 17.30

6 WILLIAMS, Braylon Ridgewood 18.50

7 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 20.67

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 15.69

2 ROLLI, Gretchin Conotton Valley 15.48

3 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 14.92

4 HILL, Lizzy Strasburg-Franklin 14.40

5 BONNIN, Romane Ridgewood 14.50

6 MCPEEK, Coral Conotton Valley 15.36

7 WILSON, Hayden Conotton Valley 15.59

Section 2 of 2

1 SWINEY, Alaina Ridgewood 14.00

2 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 13.81

3 ASHTON, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 13.40
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Team Time

4 MONER, Marlie Newcomerstown 13.06

5 CURFMAN, Karli Strasburg-Franklin 13.23

6 DAVIS, Hailey Ridgewood 13.80

7 SCHULER, Mariah Newcomerstown 13.96

8 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 14.20

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

3 TIDD, Aiden Ridgewood NT

4 ANDREWS, Magnus Conotton Valley 14.38

5 ADAM, Samuel Conotton Valley 14.82

6 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown NT

7 MCCOY, Brandon Conotton Valley 14.10

Section 2 of 3

1 CAMPBELL, Micah Conotton Valley 13.47

2 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 12.80

3 WILLIAMS, Braylon Ridgewood 12.30

4 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 12.20

5 CHEWNING, Kody Strasburg-Franklin 12.10

6 ZIMMER, Logan Ridgewood 12.30

7 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 12.80

8 DOTSON, Taven Ridgewood 13.00

Section 3 of 3

1 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 12.00

2 AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood 12.00

3 CARNES, Talon Ridgewood 11.70

4 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 11.59

5 ATOR, Preston Ridgewood 11.70

6 SMITH, Tanner Newcomerstown 11.77

7 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 11.78

8 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 12.10

#7 Seated 100
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

4 CROY, Cody Ridgewood NT

#8 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

4 Newcomerstown (A) A 1:54.37

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

5 Ridgewood (A) A 2:00.73

1) SCOTT, Katelyn 2) HESS, Jacey

3) BELT, Kaylee 4) JOYCE, Autumn
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#9 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

4 Ridgewood (A) A 1:37.00

1) ATOR, Preston 2) CARNES, Talon

3) AUSTIN, Dylan 4) HUMPHREY, Matt

5 Newcomerstown (A) A 1:44.00

1) MCCONNELL, Carter 2) SANDERS, Jayson

3) FISH, Clayton 4) FITCH, Javen

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 7:05.80

2 SWINEY, Alaina Ridgewood 6:08.70

3 FISH, Jessie Newcomerstown 6:56.00

4 MCKENZIE, Kylie Strasburg-Franklin 5:31.54

5 HALSEY, Allison Newcomerstown 8:32.00

6 GOPP, Lilly Strasburg-Franklin 7:20.00

#11 Boys 1600 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 STONE, Keaton Ridgewood NT

2 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown 5:22.00

3 FOSTER, Ethan Newcomerstown 5:28.00

4 WRIGHT, Trenton Newcomerstown 5:17.00

5 MILLER, Cohen Ridgewood NT

#12 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

3 Ridgewood (A) A 56.42

1) BELT, Kaylee 2) HESS, Jacey

3) CUTLIP, Anyssa 4) JOYCE, Autumn

4 Strasburg-Franklin (A) A 53.34

1) ASHTON, Savannah 2) THOMAS, Riley

3) FRY, Aubrey 4) CURFMAN, Karli

5 Newcomerstown (A) A 54.28

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

6 Conotton Valley (A) A 1:01.70

1) CITRO, Trinity 2) MCPEEK, Coral

3) WILSON, Hayden 4) ROLLI, Gretchin
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#13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

4 Newcomerstown (A) A 45.91

1) SINGER, Dom 2) SMITH, Tanner

3) WEBER, Brandon 4) MILLENDER, Bunk

5 Strasburg-Franklin (A) A 47.40

1) CHEWNING, Kody 2) EDWARDS, Parker

3) HUTCHISON, Caden 4) MOORE, Gage

#14 Girls 400 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

2 BRILL, Cami Ridgewood 1:14.00

3 FRY, Aubrey Strasburg-Franklin 1:07.60

4 BICE, Kenzie Ridgewood 1:04.10

5 SECREST, Sofia Strasburg-Franklin 1:07.00

6 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 1:13.00

7 KOBEL, Bridget Ridgewood 1:20.00

#15 Boys 400 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

3 MCCOUN, Troy Newcomerstown NT

4 MCCOY, Shaun Conotton Valley 1:07.03

5 ADAM, Samuel Conotton Valley 1:24.19

Section 2 of 2

2 SANDERS, Jayson Newcomerstown 57.86

3 SIEDEL, Evan Conotton Valley 55.63

4 ART, Chris Ridgewood 55.00

5 CHEWNING, Kody Strasburg-Franklin 55.34

6 ZIMMER, Logan Ridgewood 57.00

7 FITCH, Javen Newcomerstown 1:00.50

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

4 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 55.46

5 MINARD, Sierra Strasburg-Franklin 1:00.60

#17 Boys 300m Hurdles
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

2 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 50.54

3 FENN, Carter Ridgewood 49.00

4 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 45.00

5 HUTCHISON, Caden Strasburg-Franklin 48.20

6 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 49.40

7 CAMPBELL, Micah Conotton Valley 1:05.00
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#18 Girls 800 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 BRILL, Cami Ridgewood 3:15.00

2 FISH, Jessie Newcomerstown 2:53.00

3 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 3:43.00

4 DREHER, Kaleah Ridgewood 3:10.00

5 GOPP, Lilly Strasburg-Franklin 3:15.00

6 MCKENZIE, Kylie Strasburg-Franklin 2:31.40

7 KOBEL, Bridget Ridgewood 3:20.00

8 SWINEY, Alaina Ridgewood 2:54.42

9 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 3:32.74

10 SMITH, Maggie Newcomerstown 3:56.00

#19 Boys 800 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 SIEDEL, Evan Conotton Valley 2:12.09

2 MCCOY, Shaun Conotton Valley 2:38.20

3 ELLIS, Sam Ridgewood NT

4 WRIGHT, Trenton Newcomerstown 2:37.00

5 PENCE, Tommy Ridgewood 2:07.00

6 MCCOUN, Troy Newcomerstown 2:56.00

7 TEDROW, Jacoby Newcomerstown 2:37.00

8 SHORT-WILKIE, Teagan Ridgewood NT

#20 Girls 200 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MYERS, Haylee Conotton Valley 35.02

2 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 33.40

3 CITRO, Trinity Conotton Valley 32.91

4 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 31.00

5 BONNIN, Romane Ridgewood 32.00

6 ROLLI, Gretchin Conotton Valley 33.00

7 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 33.55

Section 2 of 2

1 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 30.66

2 HESS, Jacey Ridgewood 30.10

3 BICE, Kenzie Ridgewood 28.54

4 ASHTON, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 27.30

5 CURFMAN, Karli Strasburg-Franklin 27.30

6 DAVIS, Hailey Ridgewood 29.31

7 HILL, Lizzy Strasburg-Franklin 30.60

8 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 31.00
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#21 Boys 200 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

2 MCCOY, Brandon Conotton Valley 30.30

3 CAMPBELL, Micah Conotton Valley 28.34

4 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 27.80

5 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown 28.00

6 ANDREWS, Magnus Conotton Valley 30.05

7 ADAM, Samuel Conotton Valley 32.97

Section 2 of 2

1 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 25.69

2 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 25.00

3 CHEWNING, Kody Strasburg-Franklin 24.15

4 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 23.90

5 CARNES, Talon Ridgewood 24.00

6 WILLIAMS, Braylon Ridgewood 24.80

7 TIDD, Aiden Ridgewood 25.50

8 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 26.12

#22 Girls 3200 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 MCKENZIE, Kylie Strasburg-Franklin 12:04.28

2 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 15:57.89

#23 Boys 3200 Meters
Lane Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 SALMON, Ayden Ridgewood NT

2 FOSTER, Ethan Newcomerstown 11:59.00

3 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown 11:19.00

4 DOTSON, Taven Ridgewood NT

#24 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

3 Ridgewood (A) A 4:43.51

1) SWINEY, Alaina 2) BICE, Kenzie

3) DAVIS, Hailey 4) ROBINSON, Kaelynn

4 Strasburg-Franklin (A) A 4:28.40

1) THOMAS, Riley 2) FRY, Aubrey

3) SECREST, Sofia 4) CURFMAN, Karli

5 Newcomerstown (A) A 4:34.00

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

NCT QUAD MEET
Newcomerstown, OH
Lee Stadium

Tuesday, April 25, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2023 8:41 AM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#25 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

3 Conotton Valley (A) A 4:40.00

1) WORRELL, Evan 2) CAMPBELL, Micah

3) MCCOY, Shaun 4) SIEDEL, Evan

4 Ridgewood (A) A 3:45.00

1) COLVIN, Mason 2) ATOR, Preston

3) CARNES, Talon 4) PENCE, Tommy

5 Newcomerstown (A) A 3:46.50

1) GARLAND, Bladon 2) SMITH, Tanner

3) FRENTON, Tyler 4) MILLENDER, Bunk

#26 Girls High Jump
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 ROLLI, Gretchin Conotton Valley 4' 0"

2 HESS, Jacey Ridgewood 4' 8"

3 THOMAS, Riley Strasburg-Franklin 4' 8"

#27 Boys High Jump
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown NM

2 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood NM

3 ZIMMER, Logan Ridgewood NM

4 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 5' 0"

5 GARLAND, Bladon Newcomerstown 6' 0"

6 EDWARDS, Parker Strasburg-Franklin 6' 2"

#28 Girls Pole Vault
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 BICE, Kenzie Ridgewood 8' 6"

2 JOYCE, Autumn Ridgewood 9' 0"

3 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 9' 0"

#29 Boys Pole Vault
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 DOTSON, Taven Ridgewood NM

2 SIEDEL, Evan Conotton Valley 9' 6"

#30 Girls Long Jump
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 CITRO, Addison Conotton Valley 9' 6"

2 MYERS, Haylee Conotton Valley 11' 0"

3 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 11' 8.50"

4 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 13' 3"

5 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 13' 5.50"
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#30 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Lane Name Team Mark

6 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 13' 6"

7 THOMAS, Riley Strasburg-Franklin 15' 0"

#31 Boys Long Jump
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown NM

2 ATOR, Preston Ridgewood NM

3 TIDD, Aiden Ridgewood NM

4 AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood NM

5 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood NM

6 WILLIAMS, Braylon Ridgewood NM

7 MCCOY, Brandon Conotton Valley 14' 3"

8 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 16' 5"

9 HUTCHISON, Caden Strasburg-Franklin 16' 6"

10 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 16' 9.25"

11 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 17' 7"

12 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 19' 8"

13 GARLAND, Bladon Newcomerstown 20' 5"

14 EDWARDS, Parker Strasburg-Franklin 21' 0"

#32 Girls Shot Put
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 CITRO, Addison Conotton Valley 15' 4"

2 MEEK, Rakelle Newcomerstown 16' 4.50"

3 POWELL, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 17' 4"

4 MULLET, Ava Strasburg-Franklin 18' 4"

5 DREHER, Kaleah Ridgewood 20' 0"

6 SELLS, Karie Ridgewood 20' 5"

7 PARKER, Haley Conotton Valley 20' 5"

8 MINARD, Sierra Strasburg-Franklin 22' 5"

9 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 22' 8.50"

10 COLLINS, Maggie Newcomerstown 28' 9"

11 HILL, Lizzy Strasburg-Franklin 29' 7"

12 SPIDELL, Olivia Strasburg-Franklin 29' 8"

13 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 34' 1"

#33 Boys Shot Put
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BRICKER, Gavin Ridgewood NM

2 NETTLES, Kaleb Ridgewood NM

3 ROBERTSON, Dalton Ridgewood NM

4 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood NM

5 JONES, Jacob Ridgewood NM

6 MILLER, Mike Ridgewood NM

7 MALOY, Wyette Ridgewood NM
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#33 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Lane Name Team Mark

8 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood NM

9 MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown NM

10 WHEELER, Paul Ridgewood NM

11 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 16' 10.50"

12 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 21' 11"

13 BUCKHOR, Grant Newcomerstown 23' 7"

14 FERNANDEZ, Hayden Strasburg-Franklin 24' 8"

15 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 25' 1"

16 MCLAUGHLIN, Hunter Conotton Valley 25' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ADAM, Samuel Conotton Valley 26' 9"

2 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 26' 9.50"

3 FROMAN, Bryson Strasburg-Franklin 27' 5"

4 WORRELL, Evan Conotton Valley 27' 5"

5 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 27' 9"

6 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 27' 10"

7 PARKER, Zack Conotton Valley 28' 3"

8 METZ, Micah Strasburg-Franklin 28' 7"

9 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 29' 2"

10 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 29' 5"

11 ANDREWS, Magnus Conotton Valley 31' 3"

12 METS, Logan Newcomerstown 33' 4"

13 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 36' 10.50"

14 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 37' 0.50"

15 METZ, Max Strasburg-Franklin 40' 8"

16 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 40' 9"

#34 Seated Shot Put
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 CROY, Cody Ridgewood NM

#35 Girls Discus
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 POWELL, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 40' 0"

2 MEEK, Rakelle Newcomerstown 42' 3"

3 MULLET, Ava Strasburg-Franklin 50' 0"

4 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 50' 11"

5 SWINEY, Caitlin Ridgewood 60' 0"

6 LANE, Madyson Ridgewood 60' 0"

7 ELLIS, Tennessee Ridgewood 60' 0"

8 SALMON, Anika Ridgewood 60' 0"

9 SELLS, Karie Ridgewood 63' 1"

10 WILLOUGHBY, Mackenzie Conotton Valley 78' 8"

11 HAYES, Kenley Newcomerstown 88' 6"

12 HILL, Lizzy Strasburg-Franklin 89' 11"

13 COLLINS, Maggie Newcomerstown 90' 11"
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#35 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Lane Name Team Mark

14 SPIDELL, Olivia Strasburg-Franklin 96' 4"

15 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 121' 11"

#36 Boys Discus
Lane Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MILLER, Mike Ridgewood NM

2 BRICKER, Gavin Ridgewood NM

3 MALOY, Wyette Ridgewood NM

4 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood NM

5 WHEELER, Paul Ridgewood NM

6 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood NM

7 JONES, Jacob Ridgewood NM

8 ROBERTSON, Dalton Ridgewood NM

9 MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown NM

10 NETTLES, Kaleb Ridgewood NM

11 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 43' 8"

12 MCLAUGHLIN, Hunter Conotton Valley 50' 10"

13 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 57' 0"

14 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 59' 0"

15 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 62' 11"

Flight 2 of 2

1 FERNANDEZ, Hayden Strasburg-Franklin 66' 8"

2 WORRELL, Evan Conotton Valley 67' 7"

3 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 68' 5"

4 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 68' 6"

5 PARKER, Zack Conotton Valley 69' 7"

6 FROMAN, Bryson Strasburg-Franklin 78' 3"

7 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 83' 7"

8 METZ, Micah Strasburg-Franklin 84' 0"

9 BUCKHOR, Grant Newcomerstown 85' 5"

10 METS, Logan Newcomerstown 89' 2"

11 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 100' 3"

12 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 100' 3"

13 METZ, Max Strasburg-Franklin 109' 8"

14 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 120' 3"
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